RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Page CD1

CONTROLS {Issued with A.L.6%)
FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD
Cis;ss
f o
Ref, No. Fart No. : Destription r:f(f‘ ' Sp?:i:‘nec';l:i;n S‘;” I:La;e
t 23 458 LM
— FLYING CONTROLS, IN EXTENSION WING, 1 — —
PORT (Drg. Nos. 10-20 CF %009
and 10-20 WF 95%)
— FLYING CONTROLS, IN EXTENSION WING, 1 — —
STARBOARD (Drg. Nos. 10-20
CF 9011 and 10-20 WF 959)
_— BELLCRANK aileron controls, Rib No. 4A, group .. 1 — -
: ~ (Drg. No. 10-20 CF 9269)
10-20 CF 9743A BELLCRANK L.H., assembly (Mod. 603) 1 — — | CD4
10-20 CF 97444 ‘BELLCRANK, &.H., assembly (Mod. 603) 1 — — | CD4
(Charge with anti-freeze grease,
DTD.866, Ref. No. 34Bf9423152)
13579 10-20 CF 9551 -° BOLT, stop . . 2 — C | CD4
© Attachments for 10- 20 CF 9551 Bolt —
14102 | A27/ET/DHS.514/D *7 "Nug, ™ BSF (Alternatlve 521,|’A2?;‘ET) 2 — C | CD4
28W /9418920 | SP.1G/E " Washer . . 2 — <
14205 | 10-20 CF 974 A BRACI(ET, L.H., assembly 1 — P | CD4
14206 | 10-20 CF 9742A BRACKET, R.H., assembly 1 — P | CD4
Spares for :—
28N/9156370 | 5P.1 NIPPLE, lubricating .. 1 — C | CD4
2TKf1900 | TELEFLEX D.72308 COMPENSATOR, bellcrank LH 1 —_— P | CD4
27K {1901 | TELEFLEX D.72309 COMPENSATOR, bellcrank, R.H. 1 — P | CD4
28P/9527619 | SP.90CT PIN, split (SP.9/CB) 1 — C
Attachments for 10-20 CF 9743A or 10-20 CF
f : 97444, Bellcrank :—
28D/1011240 | A25/5E ‘Boli, 1" BSF 3 - C
28D/1011242 | A2S/7E ‘Bolt, 1”7 BSF 1 — C
28M/1011467 | A27/ES ‘Nug, 1* BSF 3 — C
28M710290 | AGS.2001/Ef1 ‘Nut, 17 8$F 4 — C
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 -Pin, split (SP. 9;C8) 4 — C
26FN/3275 | DHS.69/DD Shim | : 4 — C | CD4
28W /9418921 | SPA3E Washer ... . 4 — C
10-20 CF 9841 :Washer (Requlred if ﬂange is Iess than 25" thlck} 4 551 LM | CD4
' - (Mod. 751)
2964 | DHS$.854/9!) ZBOI.T pivot. alleron booster unic and connecting rod 1 — C | CD3
'Atiachmenr.s for DHS5.854/9!, Boilr :—
28M/14537 | A58/GS Nuz, 57 BSF - - . 1 — C
28P{9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, spl:t {SP. 9,|’C8) 1 — C
28W (9419401 | SP.13/G ‘Washer ; . 1 —_ <
1962 | DHS.B54/9 'BOLT plvot, al!eron spring feel unit and connecting 1 — C {CD2
: rod
10840 | DHS.854/8) BOLT pwot, beilcrank and aileron compression struc 1 — C {CODs
Attachments for DH5.B54/9 or DHS.854/8). Bolr .—
28M/14537 | AS8/GS Nut, 7 BSF ~ " 1 — C
28P9527619 | SP.90CT Pin, split’ {5P.9/C8) 1 — C
— CONTROLS tetween Ribs Nos. % and 10, Port, group 1 — — | DA
' {Drg. No. 10-20 CF 4879) cbD3
2A/9501471 | SKEFKO 401458 BEARING, _ball, outer lever {3110-93-950-1471) 1 — C | cD3
{(Note : Ransome & Marles Part No.
© DCF] is not an alternative)
4695 | 10-20 CF 4067 BOLT pivet, 2 BA, aileron spring feel unit and i -—_ C 1CD3
© connecting rod
Attachments for 10-20 CF 4067, Bo.t :—
4696 | 10-20 CF 4069 Nur, shouldered, 2 BA 1 — C | CD3
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page CD2
{lssued with A.L.69)

CONTROLS

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Clags
Rel, Neo. Part Ne. i — Description r:;" sp?:'.hf__:‘l:i:m St:?}e I;I:;e
1.2.3 4.5 & LM
6731} 10-20 CF 7173 BOLT, pivot, auto-pilot actuator and ocuter lever, 1 — C | CD3
. . if’ BSF
 Atcachments for 10-20 CF 7173, Bolr :—
28M{13935 | AS58/ES ‘Nut, }” BSF 1 - c
28P[I52TE19 | SP.ROCT Pin, spilt (5P.9/C8) 1 — C
28Wo418911 | SPAYE Washer . 1 — C
2862 | 10-20 CF 4231 _BOLT pl\fot inner lever and aileron booster con- 1 — C | Cb3
' necting rod, 2 BA
Attachment.s for 10-20 CF 4231, Boic :(—
2863 | 10-20 CF 4229 ®in, shouldered, tapped, 2 BA 1 — C | CO3
28D{1213774 | A30/18] :BOLT pivot, auto-pilot, inner and outer levers, 1 — C
) i BSF
EAttachments for AJ0/18l, Bolt :—
28M/14833 | ASBJIS ‘Nut, 27 BSE . 1 — C
28P(9527619 | SP.90/C7 "Pin, split (5P. 9,1C3} 1 — C
2963 | DHS.775/11 Washer : - 1 — C | CD3
2961 | DHS.854/9 -BOLT pivot, inner lever and aileron spring feel unit | 1 — < | €CD3
: connecting rod
Attachments for DHS$.854/9, Boly :—
28M/14537 | A5B/GS Nut, " BSF 1 — C
28P/952761% | SP.90{CT Pin. split (SP 9}'C8) 1 — C
2961 | DHS.775/G1 Washer ... - 1 — C | CD3
2857 | 10-20 CF 4227 ;BOLT, pivot, auto-pilot outer lever, }” BSF 2 — C | CD3
Attachments for 10-20 CF 4227, Bolt :(—
28M/14555 | ASBINS Mug, 1” BSF 1 — C
18P{19234 | SP.90/ES “Pin, sp!n: {sP. 9,I'E10) 1 — C
3024 | DHS.775/M1 -Washer o 1 — < | b3
10-20 CF 10229 :BRACKET rmounting, auto-pilet centring spring | 1 DTD.298 | — | CD3
o . strut {Mod. 1273} (For spares use
; . 10-20 CF 10247ND)
18311 1 1020 CF 10247ND ;BRACKET mounting, auto-pilot centring spring 1 — C
’ : - strut (Spares condition)
-Atuchments for 10-20 CF 10229, Bracket :—
28D/9133011 | A25/2C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . SN 4 — c
3222 | DHS.901/34E ‘Bokt, 3 BSF 2 - C | cp3
28M/9403520 | A27/CP Nut, 2 BA 4 — <
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/CH Nut, 2 BA ! 2 — C
2227 | DHS.983/E Nut, I BSF 2 — C | cD3
28W /9419402 | SP13/C Washer ... . 4 — C
6733 | 10-20 CF 111 ‘FORK, attachment, asto-pilot centring spring strut 1 — C |<D3
— :H‘:{DRA_UL!C COMPONENTS (See sub-section | - — —
: . @N)
2858 | 10-20 CF 4605A LEVER, inner, aileron booster unit, assembly 1 —_ 4 CD3
- Spares for :—
2A/9500413 — ‘BEARING, ball {3110—99—950—041 3) 2 —_— C | CD3
2859 {10-20 CF 4913 ‘PIECE, distance - 1 —_ C | CD3
2856 | 10-20 CF 4617 ;LEVER outer, auto-pilot actuator.. 1 -_ C | CDb3
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

CONTROLS

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Page CD3
(Issued with A.L.62)

Class
. f
Ref. No. Pare No. i - . Description !:fof‘ Sp?:i:i::;:m S‘E: b :‘!l?e
1:2°3 4i5°6; LM
12635] 10-20 CF 94074 ::M'OUN-TING tever, auto-pilot, assembly L — C | CD3
: .. . Spares for —
2A9501471 | SKEFKO 401458 BEARING ball {Note: Ransome & Marles Parc| 1 — C
Do No. DCF{ is not an alternative)
_Au:ach ments for 10-20 CF 9407A, Mounting :(—
28D/1008151 | A25/4E :Balt, :1"' BSF 2 — C
28D/10112381| A25/3E ‘Balt, 3” BSF 2 — o
2BM0M1467 | A2T/ES “Nut, 1¥ BSF 4 — C
28P/9429528| SP.9/C8 “Pin, split 4 — C
1458 DHS.775/E1 EW'ash'er 4 — C | cD3
2861 10-20 CF 40994 : ROD connecting, aute-pilot inner lever and aileron 1 — [
: Do booster unit, assembly CD3
10-20 CF 4329 : BARREL, screwed .- 1 5.96 — | CD3
19296| 10-20 CF 281A ';EYE-END aileron booster, assernbly 1 - C | CD3
2A,/9501453 —_  BEARING, bail - 1 - C
10-20 CF 275 . PLUG-END - 1 5.96 — | Cb3
Attachmencs for 10-20 CF 275 Plug-end —
26DV 7618 | DHS.94/4/80 Pil‘l, ground steel, &7 dia. . 3 — C | CD3
10-20 CF 40634 : EYE-_END, inner lever, assembly 1 — — | CD3
2A,/9501453 —-— ' 'BEARING ball 1 — c
10-20 CF 4065ND ‘EYE-END (bare) . 1 L.65 - | CD3
EAutachments for 10-20 CF 4063A Eye- end —_
26DL/7356 | DHS.94/6/115 ng L _dla ground steel 3 — C | Cb3
2828 10-20 CF 277 : LOCKN UT, barrel 1 — C | Co3
28M/14298] A27/NTL 'NUT, lock. 3” BSF, L.H., eye- end 1 — c
10-20 CF 319 ‘PEUG-END 1 L.64 — | CD3
" Attachments for 10-20 CF 319 Plug-end —
26DL{7356} DHS.94/6/115 éP;n, ,‘ﬁ” ‘dia., ground steel 3 — C | CD3
10-20 CF 4103ND ETUBE 1”0 ofd x 20 SWG 1 L.é63 — { CD3
3855} 10-20 CF 4881A ROD cpnnectmg, lever mounting to front spa.r 1 — F | CD3
Do mounting aileron auto-pilot, assembly
10-20 CF 4329 EBARREL, screwed 1 5.96 — | CD3
10-20 CF 4883A :EYE-END, assembly 1 — — | €D3
2A4,/9501453 | SKEFKO400602 BEARING ball 1 — C | cD3
10-20 CF 4885ND : EYE END bare 1 L.64 -~ | CD3
10-20 CF 4891A 'EYE-END, assembly 1 — — | cp3
2A/9500466 - "BEARING, ball 1 — C
10-20 CF 4893ND EYE-END bare . 1 L.64 — | CD3
 Atrachments for 10-20 CF 4391A Eye- end i—
26DL{7356 | DHS.9476/115 “Pin, %” dia., ground steel U — ol el ot}
2828 | 10-20 CF 277 'NUT, lock, screwed barrel 1 — C | CD3
5628 | A27/NTL/OHS.514/D 'NUT, lock, 1 BSF, LH., eye-end 1 — C | co3
10-20 CF 4887 iPLUG END - 1 L.&5 — | CD3
' Attachments for 10-20 CF 4387 Pfug-end —
26DL/7356 | DHS.94/6{115 Pin. & dia.. ground steel . . 3 — C | CD3
10-20 CF 488%ND 1 L.63 — | CD3

_RESTRICTED

TUBE, :1f"0 ojd = 20 SWG




RESTRICTED

Page CD4
(Issued wicth A_L.62)

CONTROLS

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Class
Ref. No. Fare Ne — — Description ';‘g‘ Spr::.itﬁec;itai::m s‘::‘ F:‘a;e
1;2:_3:45556:_ LM.
10-20 CF 9957A STRUT centrlng spring, auto-pilot, assembly 1 — — | CD3
: 'l (Mod. 668)
 {Note: This assembly is also included
. in controls between ribs No. 9 & 10,
: © Starboard)
— ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS {5ee sub- - — —
-~ ¢ section EAY)
15213 | 10-20 CF 9955A/ND STRUT centring spring, less micro switch, 1 - P | CD3
S _1 assembly
10-20 CF 7219 :BODY, spring housing . - 1 - — | CD3
6735 | 10-20 CF 7215 :BUSH, stop (leng), push-pull rod 1 - C 1CD3
10-20 CF 7213 'BUSH, stop (short), push pull rod 1 Les | — |cp3
6743 | 10-20 CF 7197 CAP, end . 1 —_ C | Cb3
6744 | 10-20 CF 7199 E.CAP end 1 —_ C | CD3
10-20 CF 9953ND ::DISC, micro-switch sprmg 1 L.¢4 LM | CD3
16952 | 10-20 CF 7249 EYE-END - 1 — C |CD3
: : Spares for :—
DHS.419/1/C}"-437 : BUSH 1 DTD.AS7 | — | CD3
éAttachments for 10—20 CF 7349 Eye-end —
2BM1011470 | A27IGT ‘Nut, &" BSF R — C
15221 | 10-20 CF 9847 A 'LEVER. assembly 1 -— C | CDB3
© . . Spares for :—
28M/1006473 | A27ICT "NUT, 2 BA 2 — C
15222 | 10-20 CF 9821 . SPIGOT, threaded . e 2 —_ C |CD3
‘Attachments for 10-20 CF 9847A, Lever -
28D/8307 | AS.1242/2C ‘Bolt, 2 BA 2 — c
15218 § 10-20 CF 9827 ‘Bush : 2 — C [CD3
28M/1006473 | A27/CT ‘Nut, 2 BA 2 — C
28W/9419454 | SP.10/C §Wiasher 2 - C
15216 | 10-20 CF 9843 ELEVER, operating - 1 - C | CD3
::Attachments for 10-20 CF 9843 Lever _—
15214 | 10-20 CF 9825 :Pin . . 1 —_ C |CD3
28P{1007741 | SP.9/C8 ‘Pin, split 1 — C
16FC 2036 { DHS.69/CC iShimE 1 —_ C |CD3
28W/9419404 | SP.16/C ;washér 1 — C
15215 | 10-20 CF 9845 EMOUNTING switch and lever ... 1 —_ C | CD3
‘Actachments for 10-20 CF 9845, Mountlng —
28D/9419452 | A25/38 ‘Bolt, 4 BA C e Lo — lw
15217 | 10-20 CF 9813 ,fShtm 1 — C |CD3
28WW /9419448 | AGS.2035/8 EWa.sher, shakeproof 1 - C
6741 | 10-20 CF 7201 ;'N,UT;. abutment ring mounting 1 — C |CD3
{Attachments for 10-20 CF 7201, Nut :—
28P/1011031 | SP.9/C10 'Pif. split 1 - c
2BW /9419491 | SP16/N Wa.sher 1 — =
10-26 CF 7207A EPAD,-' anchor, assembly 1 —_ — {CD3
i Spares for ;—
6734 110-20 CF 7211 BUSH 2 -_— C | Cb3
28M/13512 | HOFFMANN CJ.2 .IOINT, self allgning 1 - C |cD3
-RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

CONTROLS

Page CD5S

(lssued with A.L.62)

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Clafss
Rel. No. Pare No. . Description ey s;:lc.i}fcral:hlw S‘Er“ TII::
12°3°4.5 6" LM.
15220} 10-20 CF 9935 - RENG, abutment . . 1 —_— C | CD3
| Attachments for 10-20 CF 9935 ng —
28D/9436920 | A2511C :Bolt, 2 BA . e .. 3 — C
28M1006473 | A27/CT ‘N, 2 BA 3 —_ C
10-20 CF 7205 "ROD, push-pult 1 5.92 — | cb3
15219 { 10-20 CF 9851 ESPOOL 1 — C | CD3
6736 | 10-20 CF 7865 ‘SPRING, main . 1 — C | CD3
6738 | 10-20 CF 7225 : 'SPRING, micro switch . 1 —— C | CD3
EAttachments for 10-20 CF 9957A, Strut —
10-20 CF 9933 :Angle; locking . 1 $510 | LM | CD3
28D/16557 | AS9/7C Bolt, 2 BA : 1 — C
28D/15245 | ASY/TE ‘Bole, 1“ BSF 1 — o
2BM13121 | A2FICS ‘Nut, 2 BA : 1 —_ C
2WM/1011467 | A27/ES ‘Nut, §” BSE 1 — C
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 ‘Pin, split. 2 — C
28W/9418921 | SP.13/E :Wéshér ; 1 — C
— CONTROLS between Ribs Nos. 9 and 10, Starboard, 1 — — ]
: . group (Drg. No. 10-20 CF 9M7) CD3
2A/9501471 | SKEFKO 401458 EBEARING ball, outer lever {Note : Ransome & 1 — C | CD3
s - Marles No. DCF}l is not an
: ¢ 1 alternative)
4695 | 10-20 CF 4067 gBOLT plvot, 2 BA, aileron spring feel unic and 1 — C | Cb3
: © connecting rod
EAttachments for 10-20 CF 4067, Bolt :—
4696 | 10-20 CF 4069 fNuc. Shouldered 2 BA 1 — C | CD3
28D/13952 | AS7/8G ;BOLT plvot, #" BSF, aileron spring feel unit 3 —_ (=
: : connecting rod and aileron trim
Inner lever, aileron trim inner lever
and zuto-pitot inner lever connecting
rod, also autg-pilot inner lever and
Do . connecting rod
:'Attachments for AS7/8G, Boit :—
2B8M{14537 | A58/GS “Nur, '10 BSF 1 —_ C
28P/1007741 | SP.9fC8 ‘Pin, spllt : 1 -_ C
28W/9419403 | SP.13/G :Washer . 1 — C
28D/14128 | A30/8G EBOLT prvot, " BSF, aileron trim actuator and 1 —_ C
© . outer lever
iAttachments for A30/8G, Bolt :—
28M13122 | A27/GS ‘Nut, 4" BSF ... 1 — C
28Pj4007741 | SP.9/CB ‘Pin, split 1 — C
20W /9419403 | SP13/G ‘Washer .. 1 — C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page CDé
(Issued with A.L.62)

CONTROLS

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Clasy
P of
Rel. No. Part No. __ — Description o SpEc:Ef::':iLn Stare No
1;253:455'56': LM
2BD/15797 | AS716) :BOLT plvot. 4" BSF, aileron trim inner and outer 1 — C
o lavers
}Attachments for AS7/16), Bolt :—
29M/14833 | AS8/iS ‘Nuyt, §” BSF " 1 — C
28PH10077411 SP.9/C8 ‘Pin, split 1 - C
2963 | DHS.775/1 “Washer .. 1 — C | CDs
280/15065 | A57/9) ‘BOLT, pivot, 3" BSF, aileron trim outer lever ... 2 - C
"Attachments for A57/9), Boit :(—
28M114833 1 ASR/IS Nut, 3 BSF 1 — C
28P/9429528 | sp.9/C8 Pin, split 1 -~ c
28w (9419466 | SP.13/) ;Washer' 1 — C
67311 10-20 CF 7173 -fBOLT pIVOt auto-pilot actuator and outer lever,| 1 — C | CD3
17 BSF
:Acr.achments for 10-20 CF 7173, Boit :—
28M/13935 [ AS8/ES ‘Nut, 1* BSF 1 — c
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 Pin, split 1 — c
28W/9418921 | SP.13/E {W'asher e 1 — C
18621 10-20 CF 4231 {BOLT pwoc. ayto-pilot inner fever and aileron 1 —_ C | CD3
: . booster connecting rod, 2 BA
_Attachmenta for 10-20 CF 4231, Bolt :—
2863 10-20 CF 4229 “Pin, shouldered, tapped 2 BA 1 — C | CD3
2857 | 10-20 CF 4227 'BOLT, pivot, auto-pilot outer lever, 3 BSF 2 — C | CO3
fAt_tachmgnts: for 10-20 CF 4227, Bolt :—
28M/14555 | A58/NS 'Nut, 3" BSF 1 - c
28P;9429652 | SP.9/E10 “Pin. split 1 — <
3024 | DHS.775/N1 :'Washer ;,.5 1 — C [ CD3
28D13117 | A30{18I -_BOLT, pwot. auto-pilot inner and outer fevers, 1 —_ C
: : . §" BSF
::Attachments for A30/18), Bolt :—
28M/14833 | AS58/15 ‘Nut, 3” BSF 1 — C
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 Pin, splic 1 - <
2963 | DHS.775/1 Ew'asher . 1 — C | CD3
10-20 CF 10231 EBRACKET., mountirg, auto-pilot centring spring| 1 DTD.298] — | CD3
. . strut {Mod. 1273) (For spares use
: 10-20 CF 10249ND)
18942 | 10-20 CF 10249ND EBRA(:KET mounting, auto-pilot centring spring 1 — C
©0 1 setrut (Spares condition)
EAttachments for 10-20 CF 10231, Bracket :—
28079133011 | A25/2C ‘Bolt. 2 BA ! 4 - C
3222 | DHS.901/}4E -Bolt, }” BSF 2 - C |cp3
28M/9403520 | A27/CP ‘Nut, 2 BA : 4 — c
2227 | DHS.9B83E ‘Nut, 3* BSF 2 —_ C [CD3
28WW/[9419402 | SP.13/C ‘Washer :.. 4 — c
—_ ?ELECTR_IC:AL COMPONENTS - — _
Do {See sub-section EAY)
67491 10-20 CF 7172 ;'FORK attathment, auto-pifot centring spring strut 1 —_ C | CD3
— :HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS - —_ —
S {See subssection @N)
12084 | 10-20 CF 9229A :LEVER, ‘atleron trim, inner, assembly 1 — P | CDé
~ Spares for :—
2A9500413 — BEARING ball 2 — C | CDs
RESTRICTED -~ -




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

CONTROLS

Page CD7
{lssued with A.L.62)

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Class
Ret. o Parc No,  eucripten N |l [ score | Qe
1:2:3 4.5 6 LM
12805 110-20 CF 9233A 'I.E_VE:R, aileron trim, outer, assembly 1 — P |CDé
.. . . Spares for :—
2A/9501380 | SKEFKO 402266 -BEARING ball . ) — C | CDs
2865 110-20 CF 4895A ‘LEVER, inner, aileron booster unit, assernbly 1 — P |CD3
Spares for :—
2A/9500413 | SKEFKO 400015 ;BEAR!NG ball 2 -— C |CD3
2859 {10-20 CF 4913 PIECE, distance 1 — C |cD3
2864 |10-20 CF 4007 LEVER, outer, auto-pilot actuator 1 — C |<D3
12636 | 10=20 CF 9409A MOUNTING lever, auto-pilor, assembly 1 — C
. . Spares for :—
2A/9501471 | SKEFKO 401458 BEAR!NG ball {(Note : Ransome & Marles Part | 1 — C
- : No. DCF.} is not an alternative)
Atl:achrnents for 10-20 CF 9405A, Mounting :—
28D/1008151 | A25/4E _Bol_t, 17 BSF 3 — C
28D/1011238 | A25/3E Bolt, }” BSF 2 — o
2BMM011467 | A27/ES Nut, {” 8SF 4 - C
28P/9429528 | SP.9/C8 Pin, split- 4 — c :
1458 | DHS.775/E1 3Wa'shér - 4 —_ C (CD3
12806 [ 10-20 CF 904%A ROD connectlng. aileron trim inner lever and 1 — P |CDé
- aileran spring feel unit, assembly
12807 [ 10-20 CF 9051A ROD connecting, auto-pilot inner lever and aileron 1 _ P |CDs
© trim inner lever, assembly
] . Spares for ;=
12810 | 10-20 CF 9061 EADJ USTER 1 — C |CD¢
10-20 CF 9065 CONNECTOR, screwed o . 1 L.64 — | CDs
fAttachments for 10-20 CF 9065, Connector —
2044 | DHS5.94/4/65 :Pim, ground steel, }” dia. 2 —— C |CDs
12811 | 10-20 CF 9057 A fEYE-END assembly 1 — C |CDs
249500466 | SKEFKO 11132499 BEARJNG ball 1 — C |CDé
10-20 CF 9039ND : 'EYE- END, bare 1 L.85 — 1CDs
10-20 CF 9067A ;EYE -END, assembly 1 — — |cDs
249500466 | SKEFKO 1.132499 BEARING ball 1 — — {CDs
10-20 CF 2069ND EYE-END, bare 1 L.65 — |CDé
ﬁmachmemform-zo CF 90674, Eye and i—
2044 | DHS5.94/4{65 me ground steel, 1" dia. . 2 — C |CDs
12809 | 10-20 CF 9063 ELOCKNUT 1 — C |CDs
12808 | 10-20 CF 9064 : ELOCKNUT e 1 —_ C |CDs
2867 | 10-20 CF 4097A, ROD‘ copnecting, auto-pilot inner lever and an!eron 1 — P |CD3
©1 1 . booster unit, assembly
10-20 CF 4329 EBARI_ZEI, screwed 1 5.96 — |cD3
10-20 CF 4063A EE‘IfE-_EN_D, assembly 1 _ — | CD3
2A9501453 | SKEFKC 400602 ‘BEARING, ball 1 — C |cD3
10-20 CF 4065ND :EYE-END, bare . 1 L.65 — | CD3
‘Attachments for 10-20 CF 4063A Eye-end —
26DL{7356 | DHS.94/6{115 ‘Pin, ground steel, % dia. . " 3 — c |co3
-RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page CD8
{Issued with A.L.62)

CONTROLS

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOCARD

Clalss
. o
Ref. No. Part Mo, — Descripeion ';Ig‘ sp?:l.i'zl‘ﬂ":i:’ n Szo:e ';L‘:;’
1:2:3.4:5:6: LM
19296| 10-20 CF 281A EYE-END, assembly 1 — ¢ | cD3
2A/9501453| SKEFKO 400602 . "BEARING, ball 1 — C [ CD3
10-20 CF 275 ‘PLUG-END ... 1 5.96 — | CD3
fAttachment.s for 10-20 CF 275 Plug end —
26DV[7618] DHS5.94/4/80 ;'Pm ground steel, 17 dia, 2 — C | CD3
28281 10-20 CF 277 ENUT fock. 4+ BSF i — C | cD3
28M/14298 ] A27{NTL ‘NUT, lock, '” BSF, L.H., eye- end 1 — C
10-20 CF 319 ‘PLUG-END 1 L.64 — | CD3
' Actachments for 10-20 cF 319 Plug-end —
26DL{7356 ] DHS.94/6/115 -'Pm, ground steel, 57 dia e 3 — C | cD3
10-20 CF 4101ND : Z-TUBE 1"'0 ofd x 20 SWG ] L.63 — | D3
10-20 CF 9957A ESTRUT centring spring, auto-pilot, assembly 1 — — | CD3
: : {For breakdown see Page CD4)
E_Auachmencs for 10-20 CF 99574, Strut i—
10-20 CF 9933 ‘Angle; lacking .. 1 5.510 LM | CD3
28D/16557 | ASS/7C ‘Bolt, 2 BA | 1 — c
28D/15245 | AS9/7E ‘Bole, }” BSF 1 - c
28M{1013107 | A24/CS ‘Nat, 2 BA 1 —_ C
28M1011467 | A2T/ES ‘Nut, }” BSF 1 — C
28P/1007741| SP.9/C8 ‘Pin, sphit 2 — c
BW418921 | SP.13JE }Washer E 1 — C
— HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS (See sub-section - —_ -
S @N)
- HECHANISM, auter flap operating, group 1 — —_
— ' TRACK ﬁap. Mo. 4A, group . . 1 -_ —
- - (Drg. No. 10-20 WF 11)
19102 | 1020 CF 4597A2 CHAIN, and bogie, Port, assembly (Mod. 579) [ 1 — P | cD7
19103 | 10-20 CF 459BAf2 CHAIN and bogie, Starboard, assembly 1 — P | CO7
© 1 (Mod. 579)
© 1 | Spares for:—
14142 10-20 WF 1409 ! ARM, attachment, Port (Mod. 539) 1 — ¢ | co?
14143 | 10-20 WF 1410 - ARM, attachment, Starboard (Mod. 539) 1 — C | Cb7
! Attachments for 10-20 WF 1409 or 10-20 WF
T 140, Arm t—
14275] 10-20 WF 13994 ‘Na, rap, assembly 1 — C | CD7
28N/9156370 | SP.21 ' Nipple, tubrication ‘ 1 - o
10-20 WF 1401ND “Nut, cap, bare, #” BSF ... 1 5.92 — | b7
28P/1007741 [ SP.9fC8 i Pin, splic 1 — C
6914} 10-20 VWF 39 E_Washer. serrated 1 — < | CD?7
6923 | 10 WF 38 'EW'asher specizal 1 — C | cby
A 9500419 — gBEARING ball 2 —_ C | CD7
6915 10-20 CF 451% BOLT .. 1 _— C | CD7
7423 10-20 CF 5831A/ND “CHAIN, assembly 1 — P | CD7
D1 i Spares for :=
10 CF 2167 LINK . 1 5.96 — | CD7
10-20 CF 5823A TENSIDNER assembly 1 — — | CD?
: Spares for \—
7424 10-20 CF 5821 S INUT - 1 —_ C | €D7
fAr.tach ments for 10-20 CF 5831 A,-'ND
: 5 Chain :—
27KB/157 | AS.168{2 :Nut, bolt and split pin, assembly ... 2 e C | CD7
RESTRICTED




Sea Yixen Mk. 1

RESTRICTED

CONTROLS

Page CD%
(Issued with A.L.62)

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Class
Rel, No. Part No. — _ Duscription ':;' spt‘:i;'.;:ian Scz}e ':r;‘
1:2:3 4:5:6° LM
16311 | 10 CF 2107 ‘CONNECTOR .- 1 5.96 C |CD7
‘Attachments for 10 CF 2107, Connector —
7426 | 10-20 CF 5799 ‘Bolt, 2 BA 1 — C |CD7
6909 110 CF 3132 ‘Nut, 2 BA 1 — C |CDY
28Pf1007741 | SP.9/CB Pin, splic 1 — C
28N/13513 | HOFFMANN CJ.5 JOINT, self-aligning ... 1 _ C |CD7
16272 | 10-20 WF 37 ‘PILLAR, ball joint 1 5.96 — |CD7
‘Attachments for 10-20 WF 37 Pil!ar —_
28FP{1091 [ DZUS Type A6 ‘Cirelip 1 — C
6919 | 10 CF 2119 ZPLATE, cover, 1 — C |CD7
7247 | 10-20 CF 5B11A ‘PLATE, side, inner, assembly 1 — C |CD7
. Spares for (—
6945 | 10 CF 2795 . SPIGOT, roller 4 — C 1CcD7
6918 | 10 CF 113 -PLATE, side, outer ... 1 — C JCcD7
7425 | 10-20 CF 5813 ;ROD, tension ... 1 — C CD7
- Attachments for 10—20 CF 5313 Rod —
7246 § 10-20 CF 5799 ‘Bott, 2 BA 1 — c |CO7
6909 § 10 CF 3139 ‘Nut, 2 BA 1 — C |CD7
28P1007741 | SP.9/C8 “Pin, split 1 — C
7428 | 10-20 CF 5809 EROLLER 1 — C | CDY
6916 | 10 CF 2115A ‘SEAL, moulded rubber assernbly 1 — C |CD7
7410 | 10-20 CF 173A GEAR BOX, assembly ... 1 — P 1CD8
: . Spares for s
2A/9500419 - "BEARING, ball 2 — C |cops
2A./9500422 —_ ‘BEARING, ball 2 — C |cD8
7411 | 10-20 CF 149 ECAGE stop 1 —_ C |CD8
_Attachments for 10—20 CF 149 Cage —_
28071011022 | A25/18C IBo!t 2 BA . 3 —_ C
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C/1 'Nit, 2 BA 3 — c
28W 9419475 | SP.15/C ‘Washer ... 4 — C
6899 | 10 CF 261 ' COVER, universal joint 1 — c |cos
6937 | 10-20 CF 147A GEAR-WHEEL, assembly ... 1 - C |cDg
6891 ] 10 CF 245 ' HOWSING, bearing ) 2 - C |CDs
747 | 10-20 CF 159A EJOINT universal, assembiy 1 — P |CD8
© . Spares for je
10-20 CF 161 "BUSH . 1 B5.24% M | CD8
10 CF 433A JJOINT, universal 1 - — |cos
10 CF 233 -RIVET 2 5.80 — | CcD8
10 CF 1401 ¢ TUBE, torque adaptor 1 L.65 — |CD8
6893 | 10 CF 255 "RING, sealing, lower, at gear wheel bearmg 2 - C |cD8
6890 | 10 CF 257 :RING, sealing, upper, at bearing and spring 2 - C {cls
: . housing
12642 | 10-20 CF 9513ND :$HIM, bearing housing 1 — c |cos
10-20 CF 151 :SLIDER, locking spring . - 1 s — |CD8
;Al:tachments for 10-20 CF 151, Slnder —
7413 | 1020 CF 169 : Pin. locking 1 — ¢ |cos
74141 10-20 CF 181A "$PINDLE, gear wheel, assembly ... 1 — C | Ccbs
© . . Spares for :—
DHS.183/E/25 BUSH 1 5.92 — | cD8
74121 10-20 CF 155 'SPRING 1 — C |CDs
7415 | 10-20 CF 183 'SPROCKET 1 - C |cops
7416 | 10-20 CF 179 ‘TAB . 1 —_ C |cDs
: Attachments for 10—20 CF 179 Tab —
4926 { A25/2E/DHS.514/D ‘Balt, 17 BSF 1 — C |cDe
6941 | 10 CF 1047 1 — C (1CD8

_RESTRICTED

Cap-end ...




RESTRICTED

Page CO10
(Issued with A.L.62)

CONTROLS

Sea Vixen Mk, 1§

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Class
Ret. N Pars No. ——— eeriprien il M R
15153:4;5{6; LM
10 CF 5903A : VENT breather, assembly .. 1 — — | CD8
';Attachrnents for 10-20 CF 173A, Gear-box —
18243 | 10-20 WF 4035 -Bléck, distance, L.H. 1 — C | CDy
18244 | 10-20 WF 4036 ‘Block: distance, R.H, 1 - C | CcDy
28D/9140645 | A25M10C ‘Bolt, 2 BA - 1 — C
7418 | DHS.358/23C ‘Bolt, 2 BA ... 1 — C | cD9
7419 | DHS.358/24C éBoit. 2 BA ... 2 —_ C | CDY
7420} DHS.358/28C ‘Bolt, 2 BA 1 — C |Co9
28M/102868 | AGS.2001/C/1 ‘Not, 2 BA ... 5 — c
, 10-20 CF 5805 ‘Space 1 ted | LM lcos
28W /91418581 SP.27/C ‘Washer 2 —_ c
10-20 CF 5803 ;Washer : 1 L72 LM | CD9
7421 10-20 CF 3637 [GUARD chzin, Peorc 1 — C | CD9
7422 | 10-20 CF 3638 ‘GUARD, chain, Starboard 1 —_ C | CDy
7431 | 10-20 CF 5801 éR_OLLER side load 4 — C | CcDy
6976 10 CF 4323A 'SPROCKET, assembly ... 1 — ¢ lcoy
Co © Spares for :—
2A/9501380 ) SKEFKO 407266 'BEARING, ball 1 — C [ CDhy
' Att_al:hrnents for 10 CF 4313A, Sprocket —
6977 | 10-20 CF 5543 ‘Bole, :§* BSF 1 — C | CD9
6978 | 10 WC 8673 -Nut, ‘%" BSF 1 — C | cpy
28PHO07741 | SP.9/C8 fPiri split 1 — C
— TRACI(, flap No. 4, group .. 1 - —
: . (Drg. No. 10—20 WF 13)
7447 1 10-20 WF 89 BARREL eccentric, at rotating link . 1 —_ C | cOo7
19104 | 10-20 CF 5853A/2 ICHAIM, 2nd bogie, Port, assembly 1 —_ P | CD7
19105{ 10-20 CF 5854Af2 CHAIN and bogie, Starboard, assembly 1 —_ P | CD7
: '_- Spares for :—
13163 10-20 CF 9495 EBLOCK chain connector 1 — C | Cco7
6972 10-20 WE 79 :BOLT, 3" BSF .. 1 — C | cD7
6908 | 10 CF 3123 gBOLT 2 BA, chain securing 1 — C | CD7
27KBf353 | AS5.923/91P (CHAIN . 1 —_ C | CO7
27KB{143 | AS.930/69P l_-lA_lN 1 — C | CD7
16311 | 10 CF 2407 ECONNECTOR 1 596 C | CO7
13164 | 10-20 CF 9497 :END, adjustable 1 — C | CDY
;'At,tachments for 10-20 CF 9497 End —
6908 10 CF 1123 ‘Bolt, 2 BA 1 e C jco?
69091 10 CF 3139 éNut 2 BA 1 — C | CD7
28PM007741] SP.9/C8 : Pm, spllt 1 — [
28N/13513 | HOFFMANN CJ.5 ;_JOINT self-aligning .. % — C | CO?
7445 | 10-20 YVF 49A ::LINI( swinging, Port, assernbly 1 — P { CD7
7446 | 10-20 WF S0A ‘LINK, swinging, Starboard, assembly 1 — P { CD7
© 1 Spares for i—
18346 | 10-20 YYF 45ND 5TUD 1 — C | Co7
. Attachments for 10—20 WF 49A or 10—20
) . WF 50A, Link :—
14276 | 10-20 WF 1385A :Mut, cap, assembly 1 — C jCch?
28N 191563701 SP.1 “Nipple, lubrication 1 — C
10-20 WF 1383ND . Nue, cap (bare), " BSF ... 1 5.92 — | CD7
28P/1007741 | sP.9jC8 ' Pin, splic 1 — c
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

CONTROLS

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Page CD11
{Issued with A.L.62}

Cia{ss
A L:i
Ref. No, Part No. : : Deseription ':g‘ Spr::i::::;:i:a " SI:OD:C r:.';_e
1.2:3 4is:6 LM
6909 [ 10 CF 3139 ‘NUT, 1 BA, for chain securing bolt 1 — C [ CD7
10-20 WF 73 ;PILLAR ball, joine 1 $.96 — | CD7
:Atrtachments for 10-20 WF 73 Pillar -—
29FPj1091 | DZUS Type A6 éCn_'cI:p 1 —_ C
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 "PIN, split, for nut on chain securing bolt [ 4 — c
6919 | 10 CF 2119 ‘PLATE, cover 1 — C {CcD7
6970 | 10-20 CF 5847 PLATE, side, inner i —_ C | CD7
6969 | 10-20 CF 5845 PLATE, side, outer ... 1 - C |co7
10-20 CF 4511ND EROD, tension . . 1 — — {co7?
Attachments for 10—20 CF 4511ND Rod —
28M/1006473 | A27/CT “Nut, 2 BA 1 — C
28M/13253 | A27/CTL :Nuat, 2 BA, LH. 1 -—_ C
6971 | 10-20 CF 58414 ‘ROLLER, assembly 1 — C | CD7
: _ Spares for :—
2A,/9500419 ~— ‘BEARING, bail s 1 — C
6916 | 10 CF 2115A SEAL moutded rubber, assembly .. 1 -— C | CD7
7433 | 10 CF 265A EGEAR BOX, Port, assembiy 1 —_ P | CD8
7434 | 10 CF 266A 'GEARBO X, Starboard, assembly 1 - P |cDs
o Spares for :—
2A/9500419 — "BEARING, ball 1 — C | CD8
249500422 - "BEARING, ball 1 — C |cDs
68991 10 CF 261 (COVER, universal joint 1 _ C | CD8
6898 | 10 CF 3419A .GEAR-WHEEL, Port, assembly 1 —_— C | CDs
7436 | 10 CF 34204 'GEAR-WHEEL, Starboard, assembly 1 — C | cps
6891 | 10 CF 245 HOUWSING, bearing . 2 — C | cDhs
- Actachments for 10 CF 245, Housmg —
7435 [ 10 CF 1141 ‘Bolt, 2 BA . 3 — C [cDs
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C{1 “Nue, 2 BA 3 — C
28W/9419475 | SP.15/C - Washer ... 3 - C
6889 | 10 CF 1143 - Washer ... 3 — C | Cb8
7437 | 10 CF 229A (JOINT, universal, Porc, assembly ... 1 -—_ C | CD8
7438 | 10 CF 230A JOINT, universal, Starboard, assembly 1 —_ C | CD8
.1 1 Spares for . —
10 CF 225 " ADAPTER, torque tube 1 L.65 — | ¢D8
10 CF 433A “JOINT, universal 1 -_— — | cD8
10 CF 233 . . RIVET 1 $.80 — | cD8
6893 | 10 CF 255 RING sealing .. 2 - C | CDB
68%0 | 10 CF 257 RING sealing .. . 2 —_ C | CD8
fAttachments for 10 CF 265A or 10 CF 266A
: Gearbox ;—
2BD12547 | A25/15E EBolt 1 BSF 1 — C
28M/10328 { AGS.2002/C/1 ;Nut 2 BA . 2 —_ C
7439 | 10 CF 2437 Stud L 2 — C | CD9
18W/9419402 | SP.13/C fW_ash_er : 2 — C
218W /9419475 [ SP.AS/C ;Wésherf 1 — [
7440 110 CF 2433 EGUARD chain, at gear-box 1 —_— C | Ch9
7441 | 10-20 CF 54614 'SPROCKET, flap drive, at gear-box, assemb!y 1 — c |cpy
‘Actachments for 10-20 CF 5461A, Sprocke: —_
28D/12636 | A25/25E ‘Bol, 1” BSF VR . 1 - C
6903 { 10 CF 1057 .Cap, serrated 1 —_ C | cbhs
6904 | 10 CF 1053A ‘Cap, serrated, assembly .., 1 — c fcpe
26DV/5871 | DH5.183/E/30 ‘Bush, -knurled ... 1 — C (CDY
10 CF 1055ND 1 L.65 —_ | CD9

Cap, :serrated

_RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page CD12
(lssued with A.L.62)

CONTROLS

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Class
Rel. No. Pare No. — . Desciption Ne | somieril | siors | e
1@3@3:4@5;6@ LM
6376 |10 CF 4323A ESPROCI(ET flap track, forward, assembly . 1 —_ C | CD9
: Spares for =
2A/9501380 | SKEFKO 402266 : BEARING, ball 1 — C | D%
}Attachments for 10 CF 43234, Sprocket —
7442 110 WC 8671 ;Bolt. -[{;” BSF . 1 — C | D
6978 | 10 WC 8673 Nut, 3" BSF 1 — c |cos
28P/1007741 | $P.9;C8 EPm spilt 1 - c
7432 | 10-20 CF 4555A SHAFT :orque between gear-boxes Nos. 3 and 4, 1 — C [CD%
: : assembly
iAttachments for 10-20 CF 4555A, Shafe :—
280/1011244 | A25/%E ‘Bolt, }” BSF 1 —-— c
28M/1011467 | AZ7/ES ‘Nut, 1" BSF 1 — c
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 §Pm, spllt 1 - C
— ROD aiieron push feading edge, group 1 — — | <D
oo {Drg. No, 10-20 CF 9105)
2962 | DH5.854/% ;'BOLT, pwat, fink and connecting rod 3 —_ C | D
2959 | DHS.854/10 EBOLT pivat, link and connecting red 3 — C | <D
fAttachments for DH$.854/9 or DHS. 354}10 Bolts :—
28M/14537 | A58/GS Nut, #” BSF - . 1 - C
28P/1007741 | SP.9/CB Pin, split: 1 —_ C
28W/9419476 | SP.15/G ‘Washer ... 1 — C
10-20 CF 7771A EI.INI(;, swin:ging aileron push rod, centre, assembly | 1 — — | CD1
Do (Mod. 37) CD4
10-20 CF 7773A ELINK, swmgmg, aileron, push rod, outboard, 1 — . NainY]
Do o assembly (Mod. 37) CD4
2A/9500411 | SKEFKO 400014 ;BEARlNG ball . 2 —_ C | CD4
2841 | 10-20 CF 4431 EBOLT link pivet ... . 1 — C | CD4
;Attachments for 10-20 CF 4413 Bolt -
28M/13935 | AS8/ES ‘Niit, }* BSF 1 — C
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 iPln spllt 1 —_ C
28W[9419405 | SP.15/E EWasherE 1 —_ c
10-20 CF 4419 ‘BUSH : 1 |DTDAS7 | — | CD4
10-20 CF 4429 ;BUSH b . 1 DTD197 | — | CD4
2840 { 10-20 CF 3413 ‘BUSH, retaining . 1 - C | CD4
2839 | 10-20 CF 3409 ‘LINK, swinging ... 1 - C | CD4
gAttacﬁments for 10-20 CF 3409 Llnk —
28D/8308 | AS.1242/3C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . 3 - C
28M/1006473 | A27/CT ‘Nut, 2 BA ... 3 - C
8330 | 10-20 CF 1721 'MOUNTING, centre link (Mod. 37) 1 - c | cp4
§329 | 1020 CF 119 'MOUNTING, outboard link (Mod. 37} 1 - C jCDh4
28N/9156370 | SP.21 'NIPRLE; lubricating .. 1 - C | CD4
10-20 CF 4421 : jSPACER . 1 L.64 — | CD4
Attachments for 10-20 CF 7771A or 10—20 CF 7773A
: - Link i~
28D/3133011 | A25/2C EBo_lt. 2 BA : 8 - C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/1 ‘Nut, 2 BA 8 — C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

CONTROLS

Page CDA3

(Issued with A.L.62)

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

CIn‘ss
Ref. No, Fare No. — i Description o |Specthcacion 5{2__"‘ Now
152:3:455';65. LM.
10-20 CF 77694 LINK, swmglng. aileron push rod, inbeard, LH., 1 — —
- assembly (Mod. 37)
10-20 CF 77704 LINK swinging, aileron push rod, inboard, R.H., 1 — —
. assembly (Med, 37)
2449500411 —_— gBEARING ball . P -— C | CD4
2841  10-20 CF 4431 ‘BOLT, link pivot . 1 — C | CD4
‘Attachménts for 10-20 cF 4431 Bolf. —
28M/13935 | A58/ES ‘Nug, 1 BSF 1 - C
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 Pin, split 1 — c
28vv/9419405 | SP.15/E . Washer 1 — c
10-20 CF 4419 ‘BUSH 1 | DTD197| ~ {cCD4
10-20 CF 4429 ;I BUSH | . 1 DTDA97| — | CD4
28401 10-20 CF 3413 ‘BUSH, retaining . 1 — C | CD4
2843 | 10-20 CF 3407 ‘LINK, swinging, L. H 1 — C | CD4
2844} 10-20 CF 3408 LINK, swinging, RH. ... 1 — C | CD4
 Attachments for 10-20 CF 3407 or 10-20 CF 3408,
Co Link ;e
28D/8308 | AS.1242/3C ‘Bolt, 2 BA ... 3 —_ c
28M/1006473| A27/CT ‘Nue, 284 3 - c
8331 10-20 CF 1723 EMOUNTING swinging link {Mod, 37) 1 — ¢ | CD4
28N/91563707 SP.11 fNIPPLE. tubricating . 1 - C | Cp4
10-20 CF 4421 : ESPACER . 1 L.64 — | CD4
_f Attacbments for 10-20 CF 7769A or 10—-20 CF 7770A
: Link :—
28D{9133011 | A25{2C _-Bo_lt. :2 BA 5 8 — C
28M[10288 | AGS5.2001/C/1 ‘Nut, 2 BA ! 8 — C
12785| 10-20 CF 8785 ROD; cannecting, zileron controls, between centre| 1 — P | cD1
Co  and outboard links, assembly
. . Spares for ;—
10-20 CF 8779 PLUG END, assembly ... 2 — — | CD1
-  Spares for :—
2A/9501453 — : BEARING ball 2 — C | CDt
At.tachments for 10- 20 CF 3779 Plug end —
26DV/6841 | DHS.94/5/115 Pin ground steel, " dia. . 2 — C |
42786 | 10-20 CF 8781 {ROD,connectmg, aileron controls, between inboard 1 - P | CD1
: : ¢ and centre links, assembly CD5
Do . Spares for ;—
12783 | 1020 CF 8771 {ADJUSTER 1 —_ C |CDs
10-20 CF 8777 EFQRK END 1 L.65 — | CD5
12782 | 10-20 CF 8767 NUT R.H. 1 _ C | cDs
12784 ] 10-20 CF 8769 ‘NUT, LH. 1 — C YCD5
10-20 CF 8773 fPLUG-—END . 1 L.65 — | CDS&
éAtLachments for 10-20 CF 3773 Plug-end -
26DV/6841 | DHS.94/5/115 {Pm ground steel, & dia. . 2 — C |CD5
10-20 CF 8779 ;PLUG END assembly 1 — — | CcDs
o © Spares for :—
2A/9501453 — 'BEARING, ball . 2 — C | CD5
;Auachmen:s for 10-20 CF 8779, Plug-end —
26DV (6841 | DHS5,94/5/115 -Pin, ground steel, 3" dia. b — C |CD5
RESTRICTED




Page CD14
{Jssued with A.L.62)

RESTRICTED

CONTROLS

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Class
fel. o Part No. ———————  Decrivcion N [t sioee | e
1_12;3_455565 LM
12780 | 10-20 CF 9085A RQD connectmg, aileron conersls, between spring {1 — P |CDi
. feel unit and outboard link, Port,
E assembly
Co . Spares for :—
12783 [ 10-20 CF 8771 @ADJ USTER 1 — C |cDt
10-20 CF 8777 FORK-END 1 L.65 — |co
12782 {10-20 CF 8767 NUT, LH. 1 — c {cD1
12784 110-20 CF 8769 NUT, R:H. 1 — C |
10-20 CF 8773 PLUG-END 1 L.65 — |cot
10-20 CF 8775 PLUG-END 1 L.65 — |
@Attachmencs for 10-20 CF 8773 or 10-20 CF
: .1 8775, Plug-end :—
26DV/6841 | DHS.94/5/115 Pin, gi-odnd steel, " dia, 2 — c |cp
12781 [10-20 CF 9177A ROD connectmg, aileron controls, between spring | 1 - P i
: feel unit and outboard link, Starboard,
E assembly
: : Spares for :—
12783 [10-20 CF 8771 ‘ADJUSTER 1 — c |cot
10-20 CF M179 ‘FORK-END 1 DTD.423 | — | CDt
12782 | 10-20 CF 8767 NUT,; LH. 1 — C (D1
12784 [ 10-20 CF 8769 ‘NUT, RH. 1 — c jco
10-20 CF 8773 PLUG-END 1 L.65 — D1
10-20 CF 8775 PLUG-END 1 L.65 — |cD1
fAttachments for 10-20 CF 8773 or 10—-20 CF 8775
: . Plug-end :—
26DV/6841 | DHS.94/5/115 EPln ground steel, 4" dia. 2 - C jcm™
12787 [10-20 CF 8817A STRUT alleron compression, between bellcrank 1 - P |CD1
Do " and inboard link. assembly CD5
 {(Pre Mod. 767)
15059 | 10-20 CF 9973A STRUT alleron compression, between bellcrank 1 — P | CD
: ' . and inboard link, assembly CDs
S0l (Mod. 767)
12783 | 10-20 CF 8771 ::ADJ WUSTER (Pre Mod. 767) 1 —_ C [CD5
15060 | 10-20 CF 9971 ADJUSTER (Mod. 767) 1 — C | CDS
10-20 CF 8811 ‘FORK-END, adjustable (Pre Mod. 767) 1 L.65 — | cos
10-20 CF 9969 fFORK END, adjustable (Mod. 767) 1 L.65 — | CDS
12795 | 10-20 CF 8829 FORK-END, fixed - 1 — C | CDs
‘Attachments for 10-20 CF 8829 Fork-end —
10812 | DHS.94/6/50 'Piri, ground steel. %" dia. 2 — c | cos
12792 { 10-20 CF 8823 ‘LINK, connecting 7 — C |cDs
12782 | 10-20 CF 8767 NUT, LH. 1 — C | CDs
12784 | 10-20 CF 8769 INUT, RH. 1 — C | CDs
12791 | 10-20 CF 8821 ‘PIN, spring. anchor 6 — c |cos
12790 | 10-20 CF 8819 ‘PIN, ‘telescopic anchor ... 7 — C | cDs
10-20 CF 9967 PLUG-END (Mod. 767) 1 L.65 — {cos
10-20 CF 8833 ‘PLUG-END (Pre Mod. 767) ... - 1 L.65 — | CDS
fAuachmencs for 10-20 CF 8833 or 1020 CF
: © 9967, Plug-end :—
4150 | A25/10C/DHS.514/D EBolt 2 BA . 2 - C | CDs
28M/1006473 | A27/CT :Nut, 2 BA . 2 — C
RESTRICTED - -




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

CONTROLS

Page CD15
{Issued with A.L.6%)

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Clarss
. o
Ral. Ma. Part No. Description r:i?. Spgc‘i;iec;:nl?n Sr;':rre Tll;f
1 2°3 4:5.6 LM
12794 | 10-20 CF 8827 SPRING, compression 3 — C | CDs
12793 ) 10-20 CF 8825 SPRING, tension ... 3 — C 1 CDS
12788 | 10-20 CF 8835A TUBE, cover, assembly ... 1 — C | CD5s
12789 | 10-20 CF 8799A TUBE, tefescopic, assembly 1 _ C | CD5
— ‘UNIT, aileron spring feel, group . 1 — —
(Drg. No. 10-20 CF 9103)
12803 | 10-20 CF 8899 BRACKET, aileron wrim, ocuter lever, Starboard 1 — C | CcD?
only
Attachments for 10-20 CF 8899, Bracket :—
28D/1008151 | A25/4E Bolt, |” BSF 3 — C
28D/1008145 | A25/6E Bolt, !” BSF 1 — C
28M/1011467 | A27/ES Nut, |7 BSF 4 — C
2BP/9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, split {SP.9/C8) 4 - C
18W/9418921 | SP.13/E Washer ... ... 3 — c
10-20 CF 9099A UNIT, aileron spring feel, Port, assembly 1 — — | CD1
— — | CD2
10-20 CF 31004 UNIT, aileron spring feel, Starboard, assembly ... 1 — — [ CMM
' cD2
28231 10-20 CF 3951 BELLCRANK 1 — C 1CD2
Attachments for 10-20 CF 3951 Bellcrank e
TA[9500410 - Bearing, ball (3110—99—950—0410} 2 — C
28D/1212217 | AST/1BE Boic, | BSF . 1 — C
2BM /13935 | ASB/ES Nut, | BSF 1 — C
28Pf9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, split (5P.9/C8) 1 — C
2824 | 10-20 CF 3947 Tube, distance 1 — C | <2
12799 | 10-20 CF 8B57A BELLCRANK, Port, assembly ... 1 —_ C | CD2
12800 | 10-20 CF 9073A ‘BELLCRANK, Starboard, assembly 1 — C | cD2
Spares for :—
2A/9501453 — BEARING, ball (3110-59-950-1453) 1 — C
‘Attachmenes for 10-20 CF 8857A or 10-20 CF
90734, Bellcrank :—
2A 9500413 — Bearing, ball {31 10-99—950—0413) 2 — C | CD2
28D/1212909 | AS.1242/23) Bolt, 3" BSF . 1 —_ C
28M/13451 1 A29/15 MNut, 3 BSF 1 —_ C
2BP/9527619 | SP.%0/C7 Pin, split (5P.9/C8) 1 — C
2825 | 10~20 CF 3949 Tube, distance 1 —_ C 1CD2
2819 | 10-20 CF 3937 BRACKET, mounting, spring strut, Port 1 — C | CD2
12798 | 10-20 CF 9319 ‘BRACKET, mounting, spring strut, Starboard 1 - C | CDh2
12797 | 10-20 CF 8369 ‘CAM. 1 — C | CcD2
Attachmencs for 10—20 CF 8369 Carn —
28DH1214035 | AS.1242/13C Bole, 2 BA ... 4 — C
28M/1006473 | A27ICT -Nut, 1 BA .. 4 — C
2821 | 10-20 CF 3527A ROLLER, assembly 1 —_— P |CD2
2A9500410 — BEARING, ball (3110—99—950—0410) 1 —_ C
10-20 CF 3529ND TYRE " 1 5.80 — | CD2
Attachments for 10-20 CF 3527A Rolier —
13923 | DHS. 432/5E Bolt, 1 BSF 1 —_ C | CD2
28M /13935 | ASB/ES Nut, ‘” BSF 1 — C
28P/9527619 | SP.90/CT Pin, spllt (5P.9/C8) 1 — C
RESTRICTED




Page CD16
{Issued with A.L.6%9)

CONTROLS

RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

FLYING CONTROLS IN EXTENSION WING, PORT AND STARBOARD

Cla{ss
Rel. No. Part No. - Description N |spmerat| sre | e
t2.3 456 tM
12801 | 10-20 CF 9239A STRUT, aileron spring, assembly (Pre Mod. 1121) 1 — P | CD2
i - {Assemble with grease, DTD.866, Ref.
| 34B/9423152)
17477 | 10-20 CF 14017 A "STRUT, aileron spring, assembly (Mod. 1121) i — P | CD2
’ (Assemble with grease, DTD.866, Ref.
No. 34B/9423152)
2816 | 10-20 CF 397 ‘COLLAR . 1 —— C {CcDz
2812 | 10-20 CF 3NS5 -DOWEL, end fitting, retamlng 3 — C | cD2
- EYE-END, group . 1 — —
2A./9500466 — BEARING, ball (3110—-99 950—0466,\ 1 —_ C
2817 | 10-20 CF 2263 EYE-END (wire lock to ram) .. 1 — C | CD2
1BMA0I1470 | A27IGT NUT, " BSF . 1 —_ C
10-20 CF1821A/ND "FITTING, end, assembiy . 1 —_ — | CD2
2A/9500463 — BEARING, ball (3110—99-950—0463) 1 — C
10841 | 10-20 CF 1819 BUSH . . 1 — C (CD2
10-20 CF 3903 - FITTING, end 1 L.é4 — 1 CD2
10-20 CF 1823A/ND "HOWSING, assembly (Pre Mod 1121) 1 — — jCD2
10-20 CF 14021A/ND 'HOUSING, assembly (Mod. 1121) 1 — - fcpe
10-20 CF 1817 "BUSH (Pre Mod. 1121) ... 1 LFT42 [ — fcpe
s or LFT.49
10-20 CF 3919 HOUSING (bare} {Pre Mod. 1121) 1 L1122 — | CD2
2815 [ 10-20 CF 3925 PACKING, 12 SWG) 1 — C | CD2
OR oL
16596 | 10-20 CF 9803 PACKING, 14 5WG 1 — C | CD2
OR, : LF‘.: as required
16597 | 10-20 CF 9805 EPACKING, 16 SWGQ » 1o attain test 1 —_ C | CcDh2
OR L requirements
16598 | 10-20 CF 9807 ;PACKING, 18 SWG 1 — C | CD2
OR . .
16599 | 10-20 CF 9809 PACKING, 20 5WG | 1 — C |CcP2
2814 [10-20 CF 3913A/ND SHAET, assembly (Pre Mod. 1121} 1 — P lcoz
17478 [10-20 CF 14027A/ND SHAFT, assembly (Mod. 1121) 1 - P |co2
26DV(7364 | DHS.94/5/95 PIN, ground steel, ..” dia. 2 — C {iCD2
10-20 CF 3909 ‘RAM t L.64 cD?
10-20 CF 3911 SHAFT ram {Pre Mod 1121} 1 $.96 — | CD2
12802 110-20 CF 9253 SPRING 1 — C |[cD2
Attachmems for 10-20 CF 9239A or 10-20 CF
: © 14017A, Strut :—
28D/1212207 |As7/7€ Bolt, |” BSF 1 — c
28M/13935 | AS8/ES Nut, i BSF 2 - C
28M/14537 | AS8/GS Nuz, 5" BSF 1 - c
28P/9527619 {SP.90/C7 Pin, split {SP9,|’C3) 2 - c
2818 [10-20 CF 3945 Spigot. . 1 — c |co2
28W/9419403 [$P.13/G Wisher 1 — c
10-20 CF 910tND © Washer, 170 ofd x " ij/d x 18 SWG 1 $510 | LM |cD2
Att'm:hﬁehts'for 10-20 CF 9099A, Unit :—
2801041030 [A25/2E Bolt, {” BSF. 2 — C
28D/1011238 1A25/3E Bal_t " BSF- 2 —_ C
28M75011467 {A27/ES MNug, }?" BSF: 3 - c
28M10290 |AGS.2001/E/1 Nut, |7 BSE- 1 - c
28P/9527619 [$P.90/C7 Pin, spllt (SP.9/C8) 3 _— c
Attachments for 10-20 CF 91004, Unit :—
1279 [10-20 CF 9109 Bolt : 3 —_ C |CD2
28M/1011467 |A2Z7/ES Nur, |” BSF. 2 — C
28M;10290 |AGS.2001/E/1 Nut, 1 BSF: 1 — C
28P/9527619 [SP.90/C7 2 —_ <

Pin, sphit (SP.9/C8)

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.| Plate CDI

STRUT AILERON COMPRESSION
See Plate CD5
I0.20CFEE17A (PRE MOD.767) BOOSTER
10.20CF 9973 A (MOD.767) 1020 CF 48814 AILERON

\ LH. WING ONLY

! /,//' T .

| N e T —
e . T //
e - ; -4 d
T e T I020CFACRYA LH,
o SPRING reeL unit T

See Plate CD.2 T

IQ20CF 90994 LH.
IQ20CF S100A RH.

-
.

ACTUATOR

AUTG-PILOT

S

= STRUT
S azocte7e)
See Plate CD4 ' [Q20CF 8785 IQ20CFIOBSALH 1020 CF 93574
See Detail I020CF3177 ARH
See Detail S¢e Plate CD.3

1020CF 7769ALH (MOD.37)
1020CF T730ARH

AUTO-PILOT GROUP
IQ20CF7771A|MOD.27 I020CF 4879 LH

1020 CF 9017, RH
DHS 94/ 5/ 115 IQ20CF 7773 A(MOD.37) See Plate CD.3

fg KI2QCFB779
o SKEFKO 400602

ROD assemsLy ' DHS 854/9
10, 20CF 8785 -

DHS 854110

I020CF 8767 RH.

| .
1020 CF 8777LH. 1020 CF 8765LH. | e

1020CF 8775

DHS24/5/115

| 1020 CFa773

ROD assemery

ALERON CONTROLS
1020CF 90854 LH
I020CF 91774 RH

1020 CF G769RH,

0

CD. | FLYISGO '\crcgﬁ%b?_s IN - CD.1

EXTENSION WING o

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mkl Plate CD2
10.20CF 8899 RH.ONLY
UNIT, ALERON £PRING FEEL P
10:20 CF 50994 LH,
1020 CF 91004 RH,
1020CF%937 LH.
K020CF9319 RH.
1020CF 9109
IQ20CF 3945 SPIGOT
10.20CF9I01 ND WASHER
I020CF 8857A LH
1Q20CF 90T 3A RH,
10.20CF 3949
DHS.B54/9
10.20 CE 3951 — 1020CF 9239 A
SHAFT ASSEMBLY
) 10,20 CF 39134/ND [PRE. MOD 112
K20CF3947 10.20CF 9369 10.20 CF O274/ND IMOD 1121) |
1020 CF 3 SHAFT BARE 1020 CF 2263
DHS.432/5E 1020 CF 3925
I020CFI5278 ROLLER, ASSEMBLY KBS0 CF 9003
1020CFISND TYRE 030 CF 9805

10,20 CF 9807

IQ20CF 9253

1020CF3909

FITTING , END, ASSEMBLY
10,20 CF 182IA/ND
10, 20CF 3903 FITTING [BARE

DHS,94/5/95

10.20CF IBZ3AND HOUSING. ¥ (PRE MOD. 1121}
10.20 CF IO AMND (MOD. 1121
10.20 CF 3010 HOUSING (BARE

IQ20CFINNT BUSH
1020CFIBI9 (SIMILAR}

I020CF3915 STRUT, seainG
10, 20CF 9239 A(PREMODH21Y
10.20 CF 140178 (MOD.1121)

cp.2 CONTROLS | CD.2

FLYING CONTROLS IN BLsd
EXTENSION WING

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.) Pace CD3
SEE TEXT FOR SPARES CONDITION I020CF 281a.
OF ITEMS MARKED THUS » 102QCF409%A LA,
— 1020CF4329 | 520CFA097A RH
AT
DHEB54/9 4
R Q20CF319
‘,lr IQ20CF277
DHS.775/GI L) ™ . DHSSAS/ItS
DHS77S/NI I020CFAI03ND.
20CF 4227 (0ZGCFAIGIND:

IC2OCFI063A,
Q20CFA065ND, BARE

DHS.775/E1 (20CFiaL
1Q20CFA22%
LM, WiNG ONLY
I0.20CF48B1A.LH
IQ20CFABBRND.
N
7, I0.20CF4617LH.
Lo SKFAOI458 K20CF400TRH.
1020CF4887 H20CR48824
DHS94/8/15 K20CF277 IQ20CFIBS5ND BARE
gmﬁ%ﬁo BARE y
A27/NTL/DHS,
54/ MOUNTING

AUTO PILOT LEVER

| 10.20CF 9821

BRACKET 10.20CF 9827

>&6
& 10:20 CF 7171 LH,
1620 CF 7172 RH.
10.20CF 9847A

10.20CF 9845 il
1020 CFos23_ (1A “—K K20 CF 71
10.20CF 7065 = @ 1020 CF9933
— 10.20CF 7249
DHSAI9/1/C/-437

1020 CF9935

1020 CF 985
I020CF 7201
100 CF 799
K20 CF 7219
1020 CF 7205
S HoF AN l020CF 7197
1020CF 72077 STRUT centRING SPRING asSY

AUTO PILOT Y020 CF 99574,
Q20 CFO985A/ND (LESS MICRO-SWITCH )

CD.3. CONTROLS CD.3.

FLYING CONTROLS IN wsg
EXTENSION WING

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sez Yixen Mk

Plate CD4

LINK. swiwcine

10.20CF 1721 CENTRE
AILERDN PUSH ROD

10.20CF 1719 QUTBOARD }(MOD 37)
10, 20CF |723 INBOARD

1020CFa421,

IO20CFT76%A LH  INBOARD
IO 20CF77 704 RH "

1020CFA413 IQRGCF443)

1020CFa429

10 20CF 9841 WASHER [MOD.751)
DHs.69/00

I02CCF 97414 LH
1Q2QCF 9742A RH.

spal

A27ET/DHS.514/D
10.20CF 9551 BOLT

TELEFLEX D72308 LH
D72309 RH.

ASSEMBLY
IC.20CF 9743A LH
1I02QCF 3744 A RH,

10.20CF 3407 LH, {(BARE] INBODARD
020CF 3408 RH (BARE) INBOARD

I020CF7771A CENTRE
ID5GCE 77734 OUTBOARDS MOD 37)

I020CF3409 (BARE)

BELLCRANK sLeroN cONTROLS

} oD 603)

} (MSD 17)

FYR~X

AL6L

D4 CONTROLS
. FLYING CONTROLS IN
EXTENSION WING

RESTRICTED

CD4

[aL.24]




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mkl Flate D5

SKF a00602

I020CF 8773
20 DHS 94/5/11S

™~ IC.20CF 8767

KD.200CF B769 L H,

1020CF 88354 Yl OHS b4/6/00

I020CF 8777

ROD cOMMECTNG AILERON CONTROLS 7N\ /. .

IG20CE 878 10.20CF 882! oy '.
k / . y:

¢ / AKERON COMPRESSION

10.20CF 9967 (MOD 767) ////

10.20CF 8833 (PRE MOD 767) /7 AzSﬂOc!DHSSWD

1020CF 8767

10.2GCF 9971(MOD }‘6?)
1020CF 8771 (PREMOD 767

020CF 5765 LH.

10.2GCF 9969 (MOD 767)
10.20CF 8831 (PRE MOD 767)

COMPLETE  ASSY. KD.20CF 8874 g%e MOD 767)

. brs 85478’ Z0CF 9973 MO 77)

CONTROLS
D3 FLYING CONTROLS IN CDSs
EXTENSION WING reai]

RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mkl

Plate CD.6

10, 20 CF 52294
SKF 400015

-"m“ ﬂfirl|r|r||

\m_zo CF 92334
SKE 402266

I0.20 CF9057A
10.20 CF 9OS9ND (BARE)

SKF 11324599

IC. 20 CF 9084
10,20 CF 908!
10. 20 CF 9063

16,20 CF 9065

10.20 CF 90494
/@_20 CF 9051 A

DHS. 94/4f65

DHS 94/a/65

1020 CF 9067A
10,20 CF 9OOND (BARE)
SKF 1132499

CD.6

CONTROLS cD6
FLYING CONTROLS IN :
EXTENSION WING o

RESTRICTED




Sea VYiken Mk i

RESTRICTED

Plate €D. 7

10.20CF
. F
]Q;i?;g 9495
AMND
AS.923f91P

' I0.20WF45ND

-

CHAIN & BOGIE

i 10.20 CF 5853 Af2 LH.
10.20 CF 5854 Af2 RH.

-
e

&y

N /

DETAIL ‘&’

CD.7

10.20WF a9

* 10,20 CF 58114

K0.CF 3139
I0.CF 3123 | 10. 20CF 5845
Vo
\ /
ID.CF2lie /' 1020CF9497 I020CF 451IND
" \\ 7 //

I0.20 WF 79

[/ :
\H/lo.zocrsa‘r{ :
1020 CF 58414

/ ,
cJs '
':
I0.20WF 13854~y ;
10, 20w|= i333ND i
{BARE) |
N 0.CF 3123
1O.20WF 73— IGCF 3139 'i :
=y L —-10¢F 2107 [N
10.CF 215 A
ID20WF49 A LH—
10.20WF 50A RH
e,
\‘H-\.
10.CF 2i67. [
10.20 CF 5831A/ND
AS 168/2
% I0.20CF 5803 f
> .rjr SEE DETAIL 'A
10.20 CF 5799 ‘ I0CFN39
.\I )f(/
IC.CF 2119 .
N / 10,20 CF 5809
10.WE 3{a| . anj9500418
I0.20WF 13994 \ P e 2A 9500418
10.20 WF 140iND .
o, '\ CJ, 5
{BARE]", " o
=, -7 10.20CF 5823 A—_

/IO.20CF 5801 10.20CF 582I\

TIQ20CFSBHA

ﬁ i " 10.LF 3795
=Y
ks

Iy T I020WF 37
=!"-_—

10,20 CF 4515 ot - I020CF 5799
T 10.CF 3139
10.20 WF 39~ o
i 10.CF 2107

W0.CFa15a-"

10.20WF 1409 L1~ |
1020 WF 1410 RH.

CHAIN & BOGIE

10,20 CF 4597 Af3 LH.
10.20G CF 4598 af2 RAH.

IG.CF 2113

CONTROLS
FLYING CONTROLS IN
EXTENSION WING

CD.7

faLa]

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Wixgn MK, | Plate CD .8

GEAR-BOX.

IOCF 2654 LH.
IOCF 2664 RH,

T SHAFT

10, 20 CF 4555A

—~JOINT

IO CF 2294 LH.
S ) |%%I=Fzza§.q RH.
RING [ T COVER  10CFa33a
I0.CF 255 {OCF 261 IOCF 233
T—HOUSING
1O CF 245
— QO CF |14
IGCF 143
——— 10 CF 1143
IG CF na3
GEAR-WHEEL
IO.CF 3415 A LH.
1O CF 34204 RH,
RING BEARING. saLL
10.CF 257 GEAR-BOX 2A/9500419
10,20 CF 1734 CAGE
SHIM 10,20 CF 149

10,20 CF 9513 ND

SLIDER

10,20 CF 151

HOUSIN

10, CF 245
10.20 CFI69

SPRING

10,20CF 155

RING

10, CF 257

COVER

10.CF 26!

SPROCKET

10.20 CF 183

& \/ SPINDLE

10.20CF 1Bl A

AL} BEARING.ea

2Af9500422

JOINT { 1020¢F 161

I 159 A IQCF 433 4
O20CF 10 CF 233

IO CF [401 e

TN\ GEAR-
\ WHEEL

HO2CCF 1474

A25/2E/D H 5,514 10—
10.CF 1047 ———

TAB

1O, 20 CF 179

CD. 8 CONTROLS cD.8
FLYING CONTROLS IN [oc o]
EXTENSION WING

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sed Vixen Mk. | Plate ©.D.9
SHAFT
10 20 CF 45554
SPROCKET
10 20 CF 5461 A
SPROCKET
1O CF 4323 4
: BEARING
o SKF 402266
10 WC 8671
10 CF 1057 IO WC 8673
IO CF I053A
DHS 18330
IG CF 1CG55H0

~Z

GUARD
10 20CF 3637 LH.
I020CF 3638 RH.

=
Immediately below Part No, DHS.358£24C-£&dd Part Nos, 10-20 WF 4035 Port
_and 10-20 WF 4036 Sarboard.

[P |
; /m) Y
P
- ; )/'/\ AR
< /)/ X
@ II. I \} ‘
T '
’ s oY o

DHS 358/24C

-
I

oy S

a-:F'

iC CF 2437

IQCF 2433

DH$ 358/28C
1020 CF 5803
10 20 CF 5805

0

DHS 358/23C
AS 28i1{ 5/118

_ﬂLf;l

SPROCKET

10 CF43234

BEARING

SKFa02266

10 20 CF 5542

10 WC 3(:7

CD.9

CONTROLS
FLYING CONTROLS IN
EXTENSION WING

RESTRICTED

CD. 9
[ac. 1]




This file was downloaded
from the RTFM Library.



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

